Paragraph 3 is amended by clarifying that the 
reference to "obtains financing for the production of a motion picture based on the Project" 
means when financing is obtained that is sufficient for the completion of production and 
completion of post production, and the payment of $35,000 (thirty-five thousand dollars) 
due pursuant to Paragraph 3 shall be due immediately upon completion of post production 
of the Edited Picture. 

C.    Exhibit "A" is amended by replacing the list of the Material referenced in Exhibit "A" 
with the list of the Material attached hereto as "Schedule A".

[...]

Paragraph 3 is amended by clarifying that the 
reference to "obtains financing for the production of a motion picture based on the Project" 
means when financing is obtained that is sufficient for the completion of production and 
completion of post production, and the payment of $35,000 (thirty-five thousand dollars) 
due pursuant to Paragraph 3 shall be due immediately upon completion of post production 
of the Edited Picture. 

C.    Exhibit "A" is amended by replacing the list of the Material referenced in Exhibit "A" 
with the list of the Material attached hereto as "Schedule A".